| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Geymann to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 244 by Senator Hensgens

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment
- 3 (#3977), on page 1, delete line 5 and at the beginning of line 6, delete "(g), and (J), 29(A),
- 4 (B)(1)" and insert "On page 2, line 7, after "29(A)" insert a comma "," and "(B)(1),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Amendment No. 29 by the House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment
- 7 (#3977), on page 3, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "On page
- 8 16, line 21, after "operator to" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22 and 23 and
- 9 insert "inspect the line; however""

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 1, line 4, after "(3)" delete "(a) and (b)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 6, after "(M)(3)," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7, and insert
- 14 "(6)(b), (O)(1) and (2), (P),"

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "R.S." and at the beginning of line 9, change
- 17 "30:4.1(B)(1) and (2)" to "4.1(B)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 1, line 9, after "(C)(1)" delete "(a)" and at the beginning of line 10, delete "and (b),"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 1, line 13, after "(E)," insert "(F),"

22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

- On page 1, line 15, after "and (D)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "the
- 24 introductory paragraph of 10(A), the introductory paragraph of (A)(1), the introductory
- paragraph of (A)(2), the introductory paragraph of (A)(2)(a)(i), (b)(ii)(ii), introductory"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 2, after "(B)(1)" delete the comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 3, change "paragraph" to "paragraphs"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 2, line 5, change "27(A)" to "the introductory paragraph of 27(A)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 2, line 7, after "(I)(1)" and before "(a)" insert a comma "," and "(1)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 2, line 20, change "101.9(D)(1) and (2)" to "101.9(D), (D)(1) and (2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "209(4)(e)" to "the introductory paragraph of
- 11 209(4)(e)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 21, change "3094(A)(1)" to "the introductory paragraph of 3094(A), (A)(1)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, at the end of line 24, change "paragraphs" to "paragraph"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "of (2), (d), and (f)" to "of (2), the
- introductory paragraph of (d), and the introductory paragraph of (f)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 3, line 29, after "21.1," insert "29(C)(6)(d),"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 22 On page 4, line 23, after "(3)" delete "(a) and (b)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 25, after "(M)(3)," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 25 line 26, delete "paragraph of (4), (4)(a), and (5)," and insert "(6)(b)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 27 On page 4, line 27, change "R.S. 30:4.1(B)(1) and (2)" to "4.1(B)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 29 On page 4, line 28, after "(C)(1)" delete "(a) and (b)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 31 On page 5, line 2, after "(E)," insert "(F),"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 5, line 4, change "10(A)(1), (2)(a)(i)," to "the introductory paragraph of 10(A), the
- 3 introductory paragraph of (A)(1), the introductory paragraph of (A)(2), the introductory
- 4 paragraph of (A)(2)(a)(i),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 6 On page 5, line 10, change "27(A)" to "the introductory paragraph of 27(A)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 8 On page 5, line 12, after "(I)(1)" and before "(a)" insert a comma "," and "(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 10 On page 5, line 24, change "(D)(1) and (2)" to "(D)(1) and (4)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 5, line 27, change "209(4)(e)" to "the introductory paragraph of 209(4)(e)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 82, at the end of line 27, change "**R.S. 30:03(C)**" to "**R.S. 30:93(C)**"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 103, at the end of line 7, insert "pertinent provision of any state or federal law or
- 17 regulation."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 112, line 25, after "(4)(a)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 26
- 20 through 29 and on page 113, delete lines 1 through 3
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 22 On page 145, at the beginning of line 12, delete "the"